ASSISTED LIVING HOME  

Section 1701. Assisted Living Homes.  Where permitted in residential zones, Assisted 

Living Homes are subject to the following provisions:   

A. Distribution of Uses. No assisted living home shall be located on a lot within one 

thousand three hundred and twenty (1,320) feet, measured by a straight line in any 

direction, from the lot line of another assisted living home located within the Town 

of Paradise Valley or any other adjacent jurisdiction.  

B.  Occupancy. The number of residents at such home shall be limited by applicable state